

**CSJ 0976-03-105
FM518
Galveston County**

**Pre-Letting Questions & Answers 1
3/3/2021**

Date Question Received	Questions / Answers
3/2/2021	<p>Q. Is the quantity of Item 432-6003 Riprap (CONC) (6 IN) correct in the STA 487.00 - 502.00? The jump from ~40 CY per section to 1192 CY is large.</p> <p>A. The total quantity for Riprap of 1,415 CY is provided for the 12" concrete border throughout the medians and for the 6" Riprap in the median from Station 572+64 to 588+25.</p>
3/2/2021	<p>Q. Where is the intended location of item 536 6002 Conc Median? It is not called out in the plan sheets, and I cannot find it on the provided quantity summary</p> <p>A. Refer to Plan Sheets 57-61 and 63-66 for locations and to Plan Sheet 97 for additional details. For item 536-6002 concrete median, refer to the E&Q sheet.</p>